# P \$40.00 1139

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Bohdan Zabawskyj	09/20/2002	
Rubens Rahim	09/20/2002	
Lucas Skoczkowski	09/20/2002	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Redknee Inc.	
Street Address:	2560 Matheson Blvd. East	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M4T 1X3	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11395236

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (416)920-1350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416.920.8170

Email: currier@perry-partners.com

Correspondent Name: Perry + Partners
Address Line 1: 1300 Yonge Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M4T 1X3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1706US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	T. Andrew Currier

PATENT REEL: 019192 FRAME: 0067

500262991

Total Attachments: 3 source=ExecAssignmentP1706#page1.tif source=ExecAssignmentP1706#page2.tif

source=ExecAssignmentP1706#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019192 FRAME: 0068

# **Assignment of US Patent Application**

# & Related Patent Rights

Emir Mohammed, LLM (for Redknee Inc.)

I/We

1. <u>B</u>	OHDAN	ZABAWSKY	ク (ASSIGNOR)	
	B.h.	m;	(SIGNATURE)	
2. <u>RV</u>	BENS		(ASSIGNOR) (SIGNATURE)	
	// -	3/WLSV~		*
2 u	13 NO	ddress(es) is (are), r VA V IE W 1 866 , 0 MT 3 CAMA MA	CRESCE)	
MA	BETMA RKHAM, ON	15 WAY 1 L35 4A5	(ASSIGNOR 2)	
0/		pagy bor , on 1643		*

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019192 FRAME: 0069

For good and valuable consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Redknee Inc. (ASSIGNEE), whose full postal address is

2560 Matheson Blvd.E., Suite 500

Mississauga, ON

L4W 4Y9. Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and to my (our) invention relating to:

Improved Method and System for International Roaming and Call Bridging

as fully described and claimed in my (our) provisional patent application <u>or</u> application for a patent (as the case may be) for such invention and to all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

EXECUTED at TORONTO this 20TH day

By:

(Signature)

EMIR MOHAMMED

( Printed Name )

PE (IP PROTECTION)

(Title)

PATENT
REEL: 019192 FRAME: 0070

# STATEMENT BY WITNESS

**RECORDED: 04/23/2007** 

ARVIE KWAN, whose full postal office address is
( Name of Witness )
2560 Matheson Bivd.E., Suite 500 (5th Floor)
Mississauga, ON
L4W 4Y9. Canada
hereby declare that I
( Address of Witness)
was personally present and did see the above named person(s), personally known to me to be
the person(s) named in the assignment duly sign and execute the same.
Date September 20/2002
Juni/an
(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 019192 FRAME: 0071